PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Transave, Inc.	12/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transave, LLC	
Street Address:	Princeton Corporate Plaza IV	
Internal Address:	11 Deer Park Drive, Suite 117	
City:	Monmouth Junction	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08852	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7544369
Patent Number:	7718189
Patent Number:	7879351
Application Number:	12983659
Application Number:	11023971
Application Number:	60421923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7034568000

Email: khodgson@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

PATENT

REEL: 030959 FRAME: 0547

:H \$240.00 7544:

502449088

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INMD-012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua S. Marcus	
Signature:	/Joshua S. Marcus/ Reg. No. 60,968	
Date:	08/07/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=INMD-012_Merger_TransaveInc_to_TransaveLLC#page1.tif source=INMD-012_Merger_TransaveInc_to_TransaveLLC#page2.tif source=INMD-012_Merger_TransaveInc_to_TransaveLLC#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030959 FRAME: 0548

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRANSAVE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TRANSAVE, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "TRANSAVE, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 4:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4903901 8100M

101137996

You may verify this certificate online at corp. dolaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTX CATTON: 8390620

DATE: 12-01-10

PATENT REEL: 030959 FRAME: 0549

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:48 PM 12/01/2010 FILED 04:49 PM 12/01/2010 SRV 101137996 - 4903901 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING TRANSAVE, INC. WITH AND INTO TRANSAVE, LLC

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Transave, LLC does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the constituent entities Transave, Inc. (the "<u>Transave</u>") and Transave, LLC ("<u>Company</u>") were incorporated pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>") and the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, respectively.

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of December 1, 2010, by and among Insmed Incorporated, a Virginia corporation ("Parent"), River Acquisition Co., a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of Parent, the Company and Transave, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Transave with and into the Company (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264(c) of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the Company shall be the surviving entity after the Merger (the "Surviving Entity"). The name of the Surviving Entity shall be Transave, LLC.

FOURTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity at the following address:

Transave, LLC
Princeton Corporate Plaza IV
11 Deer Park Drive, Suite 117
Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852

FIFTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or any member of any constituent limited liability company.

SIXTH: That the Merger shall become effective at 5:01 p.m. on December 1, 2010.

NY 240704478 4

PATENT REEL: 030959 FRAME: 0550 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized person as of this 1st day of December, 2010.

INSMED INCORPORATED

Name: Kevin P. Tully
Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 030959 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 08/07/2013